Form 5500 Annual Return/Report of Employee Benefit Plan

This form is required to be filed for employee benefit plans under sections 104
and 4065 of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA) and
sections 6047(e), 6057(b), and 6058(a) of the Internal Revenue Code (the Code).

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Department of Labor i i )
Employee Benefits Security » Complete all entries in accordance with

Administration the instructions to the Form 5500.

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

OMB Nos. 1210-0110
1210-0089

2011

This Form is Open to Public
Inspection

Part 1 | Annual Report Identification Information

For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning  09/01/2011 and ending

08/31/2012

D a multiemployer plan;

a single-employer plan;

A This return/report is for:
D a DFE (specify)

D the first return/report; D the final return/report;

B This return/report is:
D an amended return/report;

C Ifthe plan is a collectively-bargained plan, check here. . ........ ... .. .. . .. . .. .. . . ..

D cCheck box if filing under: Form 5558; |:| automatic extension;

|:| special extension (enter description)

|:| a multiple-employer plan; or

|:| a short plan year return/report (less than 12 months).

|:| the DFVC program;

Part Il Basic Plan Information—enter all requested information

1la Name of plan
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP 401(K) PLAN

1b Three-digit plan 001
number (PN) »

1c Effective date of plan
01/01/1996

2a Plan sponsor’s name and address, including room or suite number (Employer, if for single-employer plan)

AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP

124 METROPOLITAN PARK DR
SYRACUSE, NY 13088

124 METROPOLITAN PARK DR
SYRACUSE, NY 13088

2b Employer Identification
Number (EIN)
16-1382008

2C Sponsor's telephone
number
315-457-9950

2d Business code (see
instructions)
454210

Caution: A penalty for the late or incomplete filing of this return/report will be assessed unless reasonable cause is established.

Under penalties of perjury and other penalties set forth in the instructions, | declare that | have examined this return/report, including accompanying schedules,
statements and attachments, as well as the electronic version of this return/report, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

SIGN [Filed with authorized/valid electronic signature. 06/14/2013 JAMES BURKETT
HERE
Signature of plan administrator Date Enter name of individual signing as plan administrator
SIGN
HERE
Signature of employer/plan sponsor Date Enter name of individual signing as employer or plan sponsor
SIGN
HERE
Signature of DFE Date Enter name of individual signing as DFE

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500.

Form 5500 (2011)
v.012611




Form 5500 (2011) Page 2

3a Plan administrator's name and address (if same as plan sponsor, enter “Same”) 3b Administrator's EIN
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP 16-1382008
124 METROPOLITAN PARK DR 3C Administrator's telephone
SYRACUSE, NY 13088 number
315-457-9950
4 If the name and/or EIN of the plan sponsor has changed since the last return/report filed for this plan, enter the name, EIN and 4b EIN
the plan number from the last return/report:
a Sponsor's name 4c PN
5  Total number of participants at the beginning of the plan year 5 1109
6  Number of participants as of the end of the plan year (welfare plans complete only lines 6a, 6b, 6¢, and 6d).
@ ACHVE PAITICIPANTS . .....vveveeeeecectete it eeeeet ettt e st ettt e sae s et et e st ess s e s eae st es s s e s e s esessssns s s et et b s s s s eaea et et s s snsnsssesesesssenanseeeee ] 6a 1251
b Retired or separated participants reCeIVING DENETILS.............c..ccivireeuereeseireeeseeeeeeese s eesee st eses s ss et ee s st eneseeneensed 6b 0
C Other retired or separated participants entitled to future DENEFItS..........cuii e 6¢C 32
A Subtotal. Add INES B, BB, ANA BC.........eueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et e e ettt e et e e e sttt et ee et ee et et ee e s s et ee et eeseeeeeeee s et ee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeseed 6d 1283
€ Deceased participants whose beneficiaries are receiving or are entitled to receive benefitS..........coccviiiie i 6e 2
T Total. Add INES B ANA BE........eeeeeececeeeeeeeee ettt ee s et s s ee e e s s s e s s st et eeesen e ans e ae st s ennsesanenneeeneneneasenend 6f 1285
0 Number of participants with account balances as of the end of the plan year (only defined contribution plans
COMPIETE thIS IEEIM)......vvvieeece ettt ettt a ettt s st s et ee s e s st et st n s st ses e s e s et ettt e s s s et es s s s s esesesesas s s e 69 222
h  Number of participants that terminated employment during the plan year with accrued benefits that were
€SS thAN 10096 VESIEM...........eveiesieseiresessesestesesesssessesesessesessssessssssassssestssesessssesssnssessssesssnesassessssessansssssssesssnesssnssssssesssnesssnssessad 6h 10
7  Enter the total number of employers obligated to contribute to the plan (only multiemployer plans complete this item) ......., 7
8a If the plan provides pension benefits, enter the applicable pension feature codes from the List of Plan Characteristic Codes in the instructions:
2F 2G 23 2K 2T 3D 3H
b If the plan provides welfare benefits, enter the applicable welfare feature codes from the List of Plan Characteristic Codes in the instructions:
9a Plan funding arrangement (check all that apply) 9b Plan benefit arrangement (check all that apply)
(1) Insurance (1) Insurance
2 Code section 412(e)(3) insurance contracts 2) Code section 412(e)(3) insurance contracts
) Trust 3) Trust
4) General assets of the sponsor 4) General assets of the sponsor
10 Check all applicable boxes in 10a and 10b to indicate which schedules are attached, and, where indicated, enter the number attached. (See instructions)
a Pension Schedules b General Schedules
Q) R (Retirement Plan Information) o) H (Financial Information)
2) D MB (Multiemployer Defined Benefit Plan and Certain Money 2) | (Financial Information — Small Plan)
Purchase Plan Actuarial Information) - signed by the plan ®) ___ A (Insurance Information)
actuary (4) C (Service Provider Information)
©) D SB (Single-Employer Defined Benefit Plan Actuarial (5) D (DFE/Participating Plan Information)
Information) - signed by the plan actuary 6) G (Financial Transaction Schedules)




SCHEDULE C Service Provider Information OMB No. 12100110
(Form 5500)

Department of the Treasury This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 of the Employee 2011
Internal Revenue Service Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA).
Department of Labor .
Employee Ber))efits Security Administration » File as an attachment to Form 5500. This Form is Op_en to Public
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation Inspection.
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning 09/01/2011 and ending  08/31/2012
A Name of plan B Three-digit 001
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP 401(K) PLAN
plan number (PN) 4

C Plan sponsor’s name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500 D Employer Identification Number (EIN)
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP 16-1382008

Part | |[Service Provider Information (see instructions)

You must complete this Part, in accordance with the instructions, to report the information required for each person who received, directly or indirectly, $5,000
or more in total compensation (i.e., money or anything else of monetary value) in connection with services rendered to the plan or the person's position with the
plan during the plan year. If a person received only eligible indirect compensation for which the plan received the required disclosures, you are required to
answer line 1 but are not required to include that person when completing the remainder of this Part.

1 Information on Persons Receiving Only Eligible Indirect Compensation
a Check "Yes" or "No" to indicate whether you are excluding a person from the remainder of this Part because they received only eligible
indirect compensation for which the plan received the required disclosures (see instructions for definitions and conditions).. ... ........... Yes D No

b If you answered line 1a “Yes,” enter the name and EIN or address of each person providing the required disclosures for the service providers who
received only eligible indirect compensation. Complete as many entries as needed (see instructions).

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

FID.INV.INST.OPS.CO.

04-2647786
(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosure on eligible indirect compensation
(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation
(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500 Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011

v.012611



Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011 Page 2- |1

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation

(b) Enter name and EIN or address of person who provided you disclosures on eligible indirect compensation




Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011

Page3-[1 |

2. Information on Other Service Providers Receiving Direct or Indirect Compensation. Except for those persons for whom you
answered “Yes” to line 1a above, complete as many entries as needed to list each person receiving, directly or indirectly, $5,000 or more in total compensation
(i.e., money or anything else of value) in connection with services rendered to the plan or their position with the plan during the plan year. (See instructions).

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

04-2647786
(b) (c) (d) (e) () 9) (h)
Service Relationship to Enter direct Did service provider Did indirect compensation Enter total indirect Did the service
Code(s) |employer, employee | compensation paid receive indirect include eligible indirect compensation received by |provider give you a

organization, or

by the plan. If none,

compensation? (sources

compensation, for which the

service provider excluding

formula instead of

person known to be enter -0-. other than plan or plan plan received the required eligible indirect an amount or
a party-in-interest sponsor) disclosures? compensation for which you [estimated amount?
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.
64 65 37 60 |RECORDKEEPER 10394 0

Yes No D

Yes No D

Yes No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

@)

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D




Schedule C (Form 5500) 2011

Page 3 - |2

2. Information on Other Service Providers Receiving Direct or Indirect Compensation. Except for those persons for whom you
answered “Yes” to line 1a above, complete as many entries as needed to list each person receiving, directly or indirectly, $5,000 or more in total compensation
(i.e., money or anything else of value) in connection with services rendered to the plan or their position with the plan during the plan year. (See instructions).

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

(¢))

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes |:I No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

@)

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D

(@) Enter name and EIN or address (see instructions)

(b)
Service
Code(s)

(c)
Relationship to
employer, employee
organization, or
person known to be
a party-in-interest

(d)

Enter direct
compensation paid
by the plan. If none,

enter -0-.

(e)

Did service provider
receive indirect
compensation? (sources
other than plan or plan
sponsor)

()

Did indirect compensation
include eligible indirect
compensation, for which the
plan received the required
disclosures?

Enter total indirect
compensation received by
service provider excluding

eligible indirect
compensation for which you
answered “Yes” to element
(f). If none, enter -0-.

(h)

Did the service
provider give you a
formula instead of

an amount or
estimated amount?

Yes D No D

Yes D No D

Yes |:| No D
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Part | |Service Provider Information (continued)

3 If you reported on line 2 receipt of indirect compensation, other than eligible indirect compensation, by a service provider, and the service provider is a fiduciary
or provides contract administrator, consulting, custodial, investment advisory, investment management, broker, or recordkeeping services, answer the following
questions for (a) each source from whom the service provider received $1,000 or more in indirect compensation and (b) each source for whom the service
provider gave you a formula used to determine the indirect compensation instead of an amount or estimated amount of the indirect compensation. Complete as

many entries as needed to report the required information for each source.

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(C) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

0

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

PIMCO TOT RETURN ADM - BOSTON FINAN

43-1581814

0.27%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

FIDELITY INVESTMENTS INSTITUTIONAL

60

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.

P.0. BOX 8480
BOSTON, MA 02266

ROYCE LOW PR STK SER - BOSTON FINAN

0.45%

(a) Enter service provider name as it appears on line 2

(b) service Codes
(see instructions)

(¢) Enter amount of indirect
compensation

(d) Enter name and EIN (address) of source of indirect compensation

(e) Describe the indirect compensation, including any
formula used to determine the service provider’s eligibility
for or the amount of the indirect compensation.
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‘ Part Il | Service Providers Who Fail or Refuse to Provide Information

4

Provide, to the extent possible, the following information for each service provider who failed or refused to provide the information necessary to complete

this Schedule.

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(a) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(a) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide

(@) Enter name and EIN or address of service provider (see
instructions)

(b) Nature of
Service
Code(s)

(C) Describe the information that the service provider failed or refused to
provide
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Part Ill | Termination Information on Accountants and Enrolled Actuaries (see instructions)
(complete as many entries as needed)

a Name: b EIN:

C Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a Name: b EIN:

C  Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a  Name: b EIN:

C  Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a Name: b EIN:

C Position:

d Address: € Telephone:
Explanation:

a Name: b EIN:

C Position:

d Address: € Telephone:

Explanation:




SCHEDULEH
(Form 5500)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Department of Labor
Employee Benefits Security Administration

Financial Information

OMB No. 1210-0110

This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 of the Employee
Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA), and section 6058(a) of the
Internal Revenue Code (the Code).

2011

» File as an attachment to Form 5500.

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation

This Form is Open to Public

Inspection
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning  09/01/2011 and ending  08/31/2012
':\ME;TC?ACI)\]; IQIS%D & VENDING CORP 401(K) PLAN B Three-digit
®) plan number (PN) 4 001

C Plan sponsor’s name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP

16-1382008

D Employer Identification Number (EIN)

Part | |Asset and Liability Statement

1 Current value of plan assets and liabilities at the beginning and end of the plan year. Combine the value of plan assets held in more than one trust. Report
the value of the plan’s interest in a commingled fund containing the assets of more than one plan on a line-by-line basis unless the value is reportable on
lines 1c(9) through 1c(14). Do not enter the value of that portion of an insurance contract which guarantees, during this plan year, to pay a specific dollar
benefit at a future date. Round off amounts to the nearest dollar. MTIAs, CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 |IEs do not complete lines 1b(1), 1b(2), 1c(8), 1g, 1h,

and 1i. CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 IEs also do not complete lines 1d and le. See instructions.

Assets (a) Beginning of Year (b) End of Year
a Total noninterest-bearing Cash ..o la
b Receivables (less allowance for doubtful accounts):
(1) EMPIOYEr CONTDULIONS ... 1b(1)
(2) Participant CONTBULIONS ...............corveeeieeeeeeeseseerse s s 1b(2)
L) 1111 SO 1b(3)
C General investments:
Q) Interest-b_earing cash (include money market accounts & certificates 1c(1) 47967 373067
OF AEPOSIL) ettt
(2) U.S. GOVEINMENT SECUNES. .......veeveeereeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseeeeieseeeseneseeeseeeeesenees 1c(2)
(3) Corporate debt instruments (other than employer securities):
(A) PIEfEITEU ..o 1c(3)(A)
(B) AlLOtNET .....cooviceieceeeeeeeeeee e 1c(3)(B)
(4) Corporate stocks (other than employer securities):
(A) Preferred... lc(4)(A)
(B) COMMON ..., 1c(4)(B)
(5) Partnership/joint venture interests .................... 1c(5)
(6) Real estate (other than employer real property) 1c(6)
(7) Loans (other than to PartiCiPants) ............cccceeereeereeresresessseeessensesnnen. 1c(7)
(8) PartiCIPANT IOBNS ........ovoveeeeieeeeeeeeeseeeeee s eees et 1c(8) 163204 159932
(9) Value of interest in common/collective trustsS...........cocveevieeeiiieeeniieeee 1c(9)
(10) Value of interest in pooled separate aCcCoOUNtS...........ceecuveeerieeeinieeennne. 1c(10)
(11) Value of interest in master trust investment accounts .............ccoccceeeeee. 1c(11)
(12) Value of interest in 103-12 investment entitieS ..............cccovevevereeernnnn. 1c(12)
ey e comPenes o el Le(13) 3523017 4084883
(14) Value of funds held in insurance company general account (unallocated 1c(14)
[o10] 11 =Tt ) TP OP RO PPPP PPN
(15) ONET ..ottt 1c(15)

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500

Schedule H (Form 5500) 2011
v.012611
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Page 2

1d Employer-related investments:
(1) EMPIOYEN SECUNTIES ....eeiiiiieiiiiee ettt
(2) EMPIOYET r€al PrOPEILY ....veeeiieii ettt
€ Buildings and other property used in plan operation..........cccceeeeieeeeniieeeinieenn.
f Total assets (add all amounts in lines 1a through 1€) ..........cccccooveveeveverecinnns
Liabilities
g Benefit claims payable ...........cccooiiiiiiiiii e,
N Operating PAYADIES .............cceieeeeeeeeeeeeee e
I AcQUISItion INAEDLEANESS .........ceevevieeeeeieeeeceee et
J Other HADIItIES ... ... eeceeceieice ettt
K Total liabilities (add all amounts in lines 1g throughj) ........c.cccoevevevevrerenennnne.
Net Assets

| Net assets (subtract line 1k from iNe 1f).........cccoovueeeveveeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenas

(a) Beginning of Year

(b) End of Year

1d(1)

1d(2)

le

1f

4159793

4617882

19

1h

1i

1j

1k

1l

4159793

4617882

Part Il |Income and Expense Statement

2 Plan income, expenses, and changes in net assets for the year. Include all income and expenses of the plan, including any trust(s) or separately maintained
fund(s) and any payments/receipts to/from insurance carriers. Round off amounts to the nearest dollar. MTIAs, CCTs, PSAs, and 103-12 |Es do not complete

lines 2a, 2b(1)(E), 2e, 2f, and 2g.
Income
a Contributions:
(1) Received or receivable in cash from: (A) Employers.........ccccocceviveenineeene
(B)  PAriCIPANTS ...ceeiiiieeiiiee ettt
(C) Others (iNCluding FOIIOVEIS) ......cciiuuiieiiiii e
(2) Noncash CONLHBULIONS .........coiiiiiiiiiie i
(3) Total contributions. Add lines 2a(1)(A), (B), (C), and line 2a(2) .................
b Earnings on investments:

(1) Interest:

(A) Interest-bearing cash (including money market accounts and
certificates of dePOSIt) .......ccvevviiiiiiiiiii e

(B) U.S. GOVErNMENt SECUNLIES .....ccuvieiieriiiiiie ittt
(C) Corporate debt INStTUMENLS .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e
(D) Loans (other than to participants) .........c.cccecuveieenieeiieneceeeeeseee
(E) Participant loaNnS .........cceiiiiiiiieiiieiie et
(F)  OtNET .
(G) Total interest. Add lines 2b(1)(A) through (F) .....cccccooiiniiiiiniiiiien

(2) Dividends: (A) Preferred StOCK........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccsiceec e
(B)  COMMON SEOCK ...ttt
(C) Registered investment company shares (e.g. mutual funds)..............
(D) Total dividends. Add lines 2b(2)(A), (B), and (C)

(B) RENES ..ttt

(4) Net gain (loss) on sale of assets: (A) Aggregate proceeds ............cccueeennee
(B) Aggregate carrying amount (See iNStructions) ............cccevevveeneenneenen
(C) Subtract line 2b(4)(B) from line 2b(4)(A) and enter result..................

(a) Amount

(b) Total

2a(1)(A)

67562

2a(1)(B)

535610

2a(1)(C)

42153

2a(2)

2a(3)

645325

2b(1)(A)

41

2b(1)(B)

2b(1)(C)

2b(1)(D)

2b(1)(E)

9209

2b(1)(F)

2b(1)(G)

9250

2b(2)(A)

2b(2)(B)

2b(2)(C)

85699

2b(2)(D)

2b(3)

85699

2b(4)(A)

2b(4)(B)

2b(4)(C)
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(a) Amount (b) Total
2b (5) Unrealized appreciation (depreciation) of assets: (A) Real estate.............cc.o....... 2b(5)(A)
(= Y O OO OO 2b(5)(B)
() 105 20E)A) A (B) e e 26(5)(C)
(6) Net investment gain (loss) from common/collective trusts.......................... 2b(6)
(7) Net investment gain (loss) from pooled separate accounts....................... 2b(7)
(8) Net investment gain (loss) from master trust investment accounts ............ 2b(8)
(9) Net investment gain (loss) from 103-12 investment entities....................... 2b(9)
(10) Net inve‘stment gain (loss) from registered investment 2b(10)
companies (€.g., MULUAl fUNDS).........c.cceeveereeieirieeeeeceee et nns 259222
C Other INCOME......uiiiiiiiti et 2c
d Total income. Add all income amounts in column (b) and enter total...................... 2d 999496
Expenses
€ Benefit payment and payments to provide benefits:
(1) Directly to participants or beneficiaries, including direct rollovers .............. 2e(1) 519057
(2) To insurance carriers for the provision of benefits.............cccocoovveveeeennn.. 2e(2)
)T OO OSSOSO 2e(3)
(4) Total benefit payments. Add lines 2e(1) through (3)........coeveeeeereresennn. 2e(4) 519057
f Corrective distributions (SE€ INSTUCHONS) ...........cevrueveeereeieeeeseeeeeenseneees 2f 9912
g Certain deemed distributions of participant loans (see instructions)................. 29 2000
Nl INEEIESE EXPENSE. ...ttt 2h
i Administrative expenses: (1) Professional fees .............ccceerievriseressvensnnns 2i(1)
(2) Contract adminiStrator fEES.........ccoiiieiiiieicee e 2i(2)
(3) Investment advisory and management fEeS .........cccvvevrieeeriieeeriiieessieeeenes 2i(3)
(B) ONET ... 2i(4) 10438
(5) Total administrative expenses. Add lines 2i(1) through (4)...........cccceceune.. 2i(5) 10438
| Total expenses. Add all expense amounts in column (b) and enter total......... 2j 541407
Net Income and Reconciliation
K Netincome (loss). Subtract line 2j from line 2d 2k 458089
| Transfers of assets:
(1) TO RIS PIAN... oo ee st 21(1)
(2) FTOM IS PIAN <.t senoe 21(2)

Part Ill | Accountant’s Opinion

3 Complete lines 3a through 3c if the opinion of an independent qualified public accountant is attached to this Form 5500. Complete line 3d if an opinion is not
attached.

a The attached opinion of an independent qualified public accountant for this plan is (see instructions):
@[] unquaiified  (2)[ ] Qualified (3) [{ Disclaimer @) [ ] Adverse

b Did the accountant perform a limited scope audit pursuant to 29 CFR 2520.103-8 and/or 103-12(d)? B Yes D No

C Enter the name and EIN of the accountant (or accounting firm) below:

(1) Name: ARNOLD J. HODES & CO., PLLC (2) EIN: 20-0500257

d The opinion of an independent qualified public accountant is not attached because:
1) D This form is filed for a CCT, PSA, or MTIA.  (2) D It will be attached to the next Form 5500 pursuant to 29 CFR 2520.104-50.
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Part IV |Compliance Questions

4

CCTs and PSAs do not complete Part IV. MTIAs, 103-12 IEs, and GlAs do not complete 4a, 4e, 4f, 4g, 4h, 4k, 4m, 4n, or 5.

103-12 IEs also do not complete 4j and 4l. MTIAs also do not complete 4l.
During the plan year:

Was there a failure to transmit to the plan any participant contributions within the time
period described in 29 CFR 2510.3-102? Continue to answer “Yes” for any prior year failures
until fully corrected. (See instructions and DOL'’s Voluntary Fiduciary Correction Program.)......

Were any loans by the plan or fixed income obligations due the plan in default as of the

close of the plan year or classified during the year as uncollectible? Disregard participant loans
secured by participant’s account balance. (Attach Schedule G (Form 5500) Part | if “Yes” is
CRECKEA.) .ttt b ettt ettt

Were any leases to which the plan was a party in default or classified during the year as
uncollectible? (Attach Schedule G (Form 5500) Part Il if “Yes” is checked.) .........cccoceiiiiiirninns

Were there any nonexempt transactions with any party-in-interest? (Do not include transactions
reported on line 4a. Attach Schedule G (Form 5500) Part Ill if “Yes” is
CRECKEA.) .ttt ettt b ettt ettt

Was this plan covered by a fidelity DONA?.........cc.oooiiiiiiiiii e

Did the plan have a loss, whether or not reimbursed by the plan’s fidelity bond, that was caused
DY fraud OF dISNONESLY? .....oiieiii et e e e

Did the plan hold any assets whose current value was neither readily determinable on an
established market nor set by an independent third party appraiSer? .........ccccoeerieeeinieeenineeens

Did the plan receive any noncash contributions whose value was neither readily
determinable on an established market nor set by an independent third party appraiser? .........

Did the plan have assets held for investment? (Attach schedule(s) of assets if “Yes” is checked,
and see instructions for format reqUIrEMENTS.)........cccuuiiiiiiee i se e seee e iee e eae e e naee s

Were any plan transactions or series of transactions in excess of 5% of the current
value of plan assets? (Attach schedule of transactions if “Yes” is checked, and
see instructions for format reqUIrEMENTS.) . .....eeiiureeiiie e e e s e sre e e e e e steeesnneeeas

Were all the plan assets either distributed to participants or beneficiaries, transferred to another
plan, or brought under the control Of the PBGC?........c.cuiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e

Has the plan failed to provide any benefit when due under the plan? ..........ccccoveeeiiiiecciiee s

If this is an individual account plan, was there a blackout period? (See instructions and 29 CFR
Sy I 0 1 7 PSP UPP PN

If 4m was answered “Yes,” check the “Yes” box if you either provided the required notice or one
of the exceptions to providing the notice applied under 29 CFR 2520.101-3. .......cccceviiveeriineene

Yes

No

Amount

4a

39

4b

4c

4d

4e

500000

Af

49

4h

4i

4

4k

4

4m

5a Has a resolution to terminate the plan been adopted during the plan year or any prior plan year?

5b

If “Yes,” enter the amount of any plan assets that reverted to the employer this year..............cccceenne

Amount:

If, during this plan year, any assets or liabilities were transferred from this plan to another plan(s), identify the plan(s) to which assets or liabilities were

transferred. (See instructions.)
5b(1) Name of plan(s)

5b(2) EIN(s)

5b(3) PN(s)




SCHEDULE R Retirement Plan Information

OMB No. 1210-0110

(Form 5500) 2011

Department of the Treasur . . .
mfemm Revenue gen,icey Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA) and section

This schedule is required to be filed under section 104 and 4065 of the

Department of Labor
Employee Benefits Security Administration

6058(a) of the Internal Revenue Code (the Code).
This Form is Open to Public

» File as an attachment to Form 5500. Inspection.
Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation
For calendar plan year 2011 or fiscal plan year beginning 09/01/2011 and ending 08/31/2012
A Name of plan B Three-digit
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP 401(K) PLAN plan number 001
(PN) >
C Plan sponsor's name as shown on line 2a of Form 5500 D Employer Identification Number (EIN)
AMERICAN FOOD & VENDING CORP
16-1382008
‘ Part | ‘ Distributions

All references to distributions relate only to payments of benefits during the plan year.

1 Total value of distributions paid in property other than in cash or the forms of property specified in the
INSTIUCTIONS ... bbb e b e e e b e e s b b e e e b e e s bt e b e e s e e b e e s b e e s b e e s e e e s ae s s b e e nree s 1

2 Enter

0

the EIN(s) of payor(s) who paid benefits on behalf of the plan to participants or beneficiaries during the year (if more than two, enter EINs of the two

payors who paid the greatest dollar amounts of benefits):

EIN(s): 04-6568107
Profit-sharing plans, ESOPs, and stock bonus plans, skip line 3.

3 Number of participants (living or deceased) whose benefits were distributed in a single sum, during the plan

YA, o.oeeeeititete st eees ettt ettt s e a et bbb a et et h et s e A s A b s b s A AR bt A Rt LAt b eb s h bbb At bbb st bt s s 3
Part Il Funding Information (if the plan is not subject to the minimum funding requirements of section of 412 of the Internal Revenue Code or
ERISA section 302, skip this Part)
4 |sthe plan administrator making an election under Code section 412(d)(2) or ERISA section 302(d)(2)?........cccvvrerrvernnee D Yes D No D N/A

If the

plan is a defined benefit plan, go to line 8.

5  If a waiver of the minimum funding standard for a prior year is being amortized in this
plan year, see instructions and enter the date of the ruling letter granting the waiver. Date: Month Day Year

If you completed line 5, complete lines 3, 9, and 10 of Schedule MB and do not complete the remainder of this schedule.

6 a Enter the minimum required contribution for this plan year (include any prior year accumulated funding 6
a
deficiency not waived) .......................................................................................................................................
b Enter the amount contributed by the employer to the plan for this plan Year ............ccc.ccoeeveeveceieeereereerenenn, 6b
Subtract the amount in line 6b from the amount in line 6a. Enter the result
(enter a minus sign to the left of @ NEQALtiVE AMOUNT).........ccciieiiiiieeiie e e e e e e e sneee s 6c
If you completed line 6¢, skip lines 8 and 9.
7 Will the minimum funding amount reported on line 6¢ be met by the funding deadline? ...................cccooovevevnnnnn. D Yes D No D N/A

8 Ifachange in actuarial cost method was made for this plan year pursuant to a revenue procedure or other
authority providing automatic approval for the change or a class ruling letter, does the plan sponsor or plan
administrator agree With the ChaNGE?.............ii it D Yes D No D N/A

Part Il

Amendments

9 Ifthis is a defined benefit pension plan, were any amendments adopted during this plan
year that increased or decreased the value of benefits? If yes, check the appropriate
bOX. 1f N0, ChECK the “NO” BOX. .......veeeececveeeieeeeeeeeeee et D Increase I:I Decrease D Both I:I No

Part IV ESOPSs (see instructions). If this is not a plan described under Section 409(a) or 4975(e)(7) of the Internal Revenue Code,
skip this Part.

10 Were unallocated employer securities or proceeds from the sale of unallocated securities used to repay any exempt loan?.............. | | Yes D No
11 a Does the ESOP hold @ny Preferred SIOCK? .........coiriiriuririeriesiereeeseneseeses e eeseesesssse s sesessesssesessessssessasssesessssssessessssssesssesssnsseens || Yes D No

b  Ifthe ESOP has an outstanding exempt loan with the employer as lender, is such loan part of a “back-to-back” loan? D Yes D No

(See instructions for definition of “Dack-t0-DACK” I0AN.) .......c.uuiiiiiiii ettt

12 Does the ESOP hold any stock that is not readily tradable on an established securities Market? ............ccccoceveveveveueccceeeeeseeeeeeene. D Yes D No
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice and OMB Control Numbers, see the instructions for Form 5500. Schedule R (Form 5500) 2011

v.012611
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| PartV

| Additional Information for Multiemployer Defined Benefit Pension Plans

13 Enter the following information for each employer that contributed more than 5% of total contributions to the plan during the plan year (measured in
dollars). See instructions. Complete as many entries as needed to report all applicable employers.

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly Weekly Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,
complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cents)
(2) Base unit measure: D Hourly D Weekly D Unit of production D Other (specify):

a Name of contributing employer

b EIN C  Dollar amount contributed by employer

d Date collective bargaining agreement expires (If employer contributes under more than one collective bargaining agreement, check box D
and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise, enter the applicable date.) Month Day Year

€  Contribution rate information (If more than one rate applies, check this box D and see instructions regarding required attachment. Otherwise,

complete items 13e(1) and 13e(2).)
(1) Contribution rate (in dollars and cen

ts
(2) Base unit measure:D Hourly ﬁ Weekly Unit of production D Other (specify):
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14  Enter the number of participants on whose behalf no contributions were made by an employer as an employer of the
participant for:

@ THE CUITEINE YEAY ......veeevieeveeeeeteee ettt et ettt eae et et e e et ese et et e s et ese et et eas et ese et etess et ese et etesseeesese et etenssaeseesetesssaesesatnnnas l4a
b The plan year immediately preceding the CUMTENt PIAN YEAT ...........c.cceviveeevreeiieseeeeee et 14b
C  The SecoNd PreCediNg PIAN YEAT ......c.uiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt e bt e st e et e e sttt et e eabrenbeeseneestreareenbeeanne l4c

15 Enter the ratio of the number of participants under the plan on whose behalf no employer had an obligation to make an
employer contribution during the current plan year to:

a The corresponding number for the plan year immediately preceding the current plan year ...........ccccceeevvveeenen. 15a

b The corresponding number for the second preceding PIaN YEar ................cccc.coevveveeeeeeeeeeerreeseeeeenerrerenns 15b

16 Information with respect to any employers who withdrew from the plan during the preceding plan year:

a Enter the number of employers who withdrew during the preceding plan year .........ccccoccoeiiiiiiiniiie e 16a

b Ifitem 16a is greater than 0, enter the aggregate amount of withdrawal liability assessed or estimated to be 16b
assessed against such WithdraWn €MPIOYETS .......uiiiiiiiiii ittt sr e e s st e sinesinesereaeees

17 If assets and liabilities from another plan have been transferred to or merged with this plan during the plan year, check box and see instructions regarding
supplemental information to be included as an AttaCHMENT. ... ... it e s s e et e e e s s s e e e et s s e e e rnta e s ran e ananenenens

| PartVI | Additional Information for Single-Employer and Multiemployer Defined Benefit Pension Plans

18 If any liabilities to participants or their beneficiaries under the plan as of the end of the plan year consist (in whole or in part) of liabilities to such participants
and beneficiaries under two or more pension plans as of immediately before such plan year, check box and see instructions regarding supplemental

information t0 be INCIUAE @S AN AHACHMENT ..........ciiiie e e s e e et eesste e e e saeeeeeteeeaaeeeeasbeeeaasteeeasseee e sseeeansseeesaseeeansseeennteeeansseeeanneeeenseeennnenenns

19 If the total number of participants is 1,000 or more, complete items (a) through (c)
a  Enter the percentage of plan assets held as:
Stock: % Investment-Grade Debt: % High-Yield Debt: % Real Estate: % Other: %
b  Provide the average duration of the combined investment-grade and high-yield debt:
D 0-3 years D 3-6 years |:| 6-9 years D 9-12 years |:| 12-15 years D 15-18 years D 18-21 years D 21 years or more
C  What duration measure was used to calculate item 19(b)?
D Effective duration D Macaulay duration D Modified duration D Other (specify):




ARNOLD J. HODES & COMPANY

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.LLC

2030 ERIE BLVD. EAST, SYRACUSE, NY 13224

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT

To the Administrative Committee of
the American Food & Vending Corp. 401(K) Plan

Report on the Financial Statements

We were engaged to audit the accompanying financial statements of American
Food & Vending Corp. 401(K) Plan, which comprise the statements of net assets
available for benefits as of August 31, 2012 and 2011, and the related
statements of changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then
ended, and the related notes to the financial statements.

Management’s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

Plan management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of
these financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally
accepted in the United States of America; this includes the design,
implementation, and maintenance of internal control relevant to the
preparation and fair presentation of financial statements that are free from
material misstatement whether due to fraud or error.

Auditor’s Resgponsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements
based on conducting our audits in accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in the United States of America. Because of the matter described in
the Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion paragraph, however, we were not able to
obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence to provide a basis for an audit
opinion.

Basis for Disclaimer of Opinion

As permitted by 29 CFR 2520.103-8 of the Department of Labor’s Rules and
Regulations for Reporting and Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income
Security Act of 1974, the plan administrator instructed us not to perform, and
we did not perform, any auditing procedures with respect to the information
summarized in Note K, which was certified by Fidelity Investments
Institutional Operatiocns Co., Inc., the record keeper of the Plan as agent for
Fidelity Management Trust Co., the trustee of the Plan, except for comparing
the information with the related information included in the financial
statements and supplemental schedule. We have been informed by the plan
administrator that the trustee holds the Plan’s investment assets and executes
investment transactions. The plan administrator has obtained a certification
from the trustee, as of and for the vyears ended August 31, 2012 and 2011, that
the information provided to the plan administrator by the trustee is complete
and accurate.



ARNOLD J. HODES & COMPANY

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS, P.LLL.C.

2030 ERIE BLVD. EAST, SYRACUSE, NY 13224

Disclaimer of Opinion

Because of the significance of the matter described in the Basis of Disclaimer
of Opinion paragraph, we have not been able to obtain sufficient, appropriate

audit evidence to provide a basis for an audit opinion. Accordingly, we do not
express an opinion on these financial statements.

Other Matter

We were engaged for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial
statements as a whole. The supplemental schedule of assets held for
investment, which is the responsibility of plan management, is presented for
the purpose of additional analysis and is not a required part of the financial
statements but are required by the Department of Labor’s Rules and Regulations
for Reporting and Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income Security Act
of 1974. Because of the significance of the matter described in the Basis for
Disclaimer of Opinion paragraph, it is inappropriate to and we do not express
an opinion on the supplemental schedule referred to above.

Report on Form and Content in Compliance With DOL Rules and Regulations

The form and content of the information included in the financial statements
and supplemental schedules, other than that derived from the information
certified by the trustee, have been audited by us in accordance with auditing
standards generally accepted in the United States of America and, in our
opinion, are presented in compliance with the Department of Labor’s Rules and
Regulations for Reporting and Disclosure under the Employee Retirement Income
Security Act of 1974

)/ # e PLLC
ARNOLD J. ngms & COMPANY, PULC )

SYRACUSE, W YORK gf’
June 4, 2013 7




Plan #001

"Schedule H, Part IV,

Fund Name {(Cusip #)

PIMCO TOT RETURN ADM
ROYCE LOW PR STK SER
FID MAGELLAN

FID CONTRAFUND

FID EQUITY INC

FID VALUE

FID SEL GOLD

FID SEL ENERGY

FID SEL HEALTHCARE
FID OTC PORTFOLIC
FID LEVERGD CO STK
FID NEW MILLEN

FID EUROPE

FID REAL ESTATE INVS
FID BALANCED

FID INTL DISCOVERY
FID CAPITAL APPREC
FID CANADA

FID BLUE CHIP GR

FID LOW PRICED STK
FID EQ DIV INCOME
FID EMERGING MKTS
FID DIVERSIFD INTL

FID DIVIDEND GR

Amearican Food & Vending Corp 401(k) Plan

Share Balance
08/31/2012 Historical t
30,145.261 $326,474.92

3,492.412
1,277.511
2,713,111
509.580
587.060
182,422
278.532
9,926.660
1,330.322
3.030
6,061.176
6,360.882
149,738
3,820.274
372.756
1,383.024
327.287
1,450,680
1,106,648
3,477.801

851.810

$108,553.68
$17,323.44
$212,599.03
$60,005.81
$179,077.83
$19,187.05
$28,261.50
$23,832.84
$15,971.86
$251,784.91
$35,273.90
$89.08
$157,469.96
$111,830.82
$4,646.26
$91,246.40
$17,889.88

$55,017.31

$24,637.08
$286,629.69

$22,134.37

$45.98

§72.17

$38.37

$50.84

$138.90

$61.19

$29.44

$32.24

$28.68

$32.32

$19.96

$30.69

$29.17

$52.59

$49.36

$40.23

$19.33

$21.08

ID #16-~1382008

41 - Schedule of Assets Held for Investment”

Total Market Valye

$346,670.50
$105,441.47
$18,950.70
$269,893.60
$58,733.96
$195,805.22
$19,552.58
$29,846.13
$25,338.42
$17,043.37
$292,240.87
$42,889.58
$86.90
$195,897.21
$126,963.20
$4,595.46
$111,437.39
$19,603.24
$68,266.06
$13,166.76
$28,041.64
$23,328.14
$265,347.10

$25,153.85



Plan #001 American Food & Vending Corp 401K} Plan D ??56'*}382@08

"Schedule H, Part IV, 4i - Schedule of Assets Held for Investment"

Fungd Name (Cusip #) Historical Cost Price
FIDy EXPORT & MULTY $111,%94 .69 $23.47 $129,242.74
FID MID CAP STOCK $88,291.06 $29.42 $598,147.53
FID GROWTH DISC 579.646 $7,624.80 $15.76 $9,135.22
FID SMALL CAP STOCK 8,669 037 $144,397.56 $17.62 $152,748.43
FID NORDIC 104.70%9 $3,417.20 $30.26 $3,168.49
FID LATIN AMERICA $63.488 $46,017.22 $47.78 $46,035 46
FID EMERGING ASIA 430.029 $11,341.90 $26.82 $11,533.38
FID CHINA REGION 481.926 $13,503.19 £26.02 $12,539.71
FID FREEDOM INCOME 215,429 $2,453.54 $11.73 $2,526.98
FID FREEDOM 2000 2,404.399 $29,259.19 $12.44 $29,910.72
FID FREEDOM 2010 9,915.467 $130,363.76 $14.13 $140,105.55
FID FREEDOM 2020 8,863.590 $118,588.92 $14.28 $126,572.07
FID FREEDOM 2030 7,985.887 $99,789.57 $14.14 $112,920.44
SPTN TOT MKT IDX INV 0.600 30.00 $40.77 $0.00
FID RETIRE MMKT 373,067.470 $373,067.47 $1.00 $373,067.47
SPTM 500 INDEX INV 3.000 $0.00 $50.01 50.00
SPTHN US BOND IDX INV 0.600 $0.00 $12.04 $0.00
FID FREEDOM 2040 9,870,142 $74,866.30 $8.156 $80,540.36
FID VALUE DISCOV 5.923 $85.88 $16.07 $95.18
FID FREEDOM 2015 13,586.737 $146,338.90 $11.81 $160,459.36
FID FREEDOM 2025 13,538,507 $147,253.07 $11.88 $160,837.46
FID FREEDOM 2035 16,441 291 $117,332.38 $11.69 $122,058.69
SPTN TOT MKT 10X ADV 15.303 $630.24 $40.77 $648.37

SPTH 500 INDEX ADY 3,981.824 $193,656.84 $50.01 $199,131.02



Plan #001

"Schedule H, Part 1V,

Fund Name (Cusip #]

SPTH LT TR IDX ADY

FID FREEDOM 2045

FID FREEDOM 2050

SPTN US BOND IDX ADV

FID FREEDOM

(E}UTSTQND 4G LOAN BALANCE

To

Lu
o3
il

41

ood & Vending Corp 401(k) Plan

D #16-1382008

Schedule of Assets Held for Investment"

tal Plan Agsets as of 08/31/2012

Share Balance

08/31/2012 Historical Cost Total Market Value
1,385.787 $17,695.03 $18,805.13
6,702.212 $60,378.85 $9.65 $64,676.35

837.904 $7,613.42 $9.50 $7,960.09
7,481.529 $88,611.95 $12.03 $90,002.79
18.788 $181.95 $5.71 $152.43
P $159,932.05

NET ASSETS 08/31/2012;  ga617,882.92

Assets are presented at fair value with the exception to fully benefit responsive investment contracts which are presented at contract
value as in previous years. See chapter 7 of the Fidelity auditor's guide for financial statement presentation and disclosure information.



5558 Application for Extension of Time OMB No. 1545-0212
o To File Certain Employee Plan Returns

(Rev. August 2012)

Department of the Treasury » For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. File With IRS Only
Internal Revenue Service » Information about Form 5558 and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form5558
IR |dentification
A Name of filer, plan administrator, or plan sponsor (see instructions) B Filer's identifying number (see instructions)
American Food & Vending Corp Employer identification number (EIN)(9 digits XX-XXXXXXX)
Number, street, and room or suite no. (If a P.O. box, see instructions) 16-1382008
124 Metropolitan Park Dr _ ) .
Social security number (SSN) (9 digits XXX-XX-XXXX)
City or town, state, and ZIP code
Syracuse, NY 13088 : :
C Plan name Plan Plan year ending-
number MM DD YYYY
American Food & Vending Corp 401(k) Plan 0 0 1 08 31 2012

=ElsIl Extension of Time To File Form 5500 Series, and/or Form 8955-SSA

1 O Check this box if you are requesting an extension of time on line 2 to file the first Form 5500 series return/report for the plan listed in
Part 1, C above.

2 | request an extension of time until 06 /[ 15 / 2013 to file Form 5500 series (see instructions).
Note. A signature IS NOT required if you are requesting an extension to file Form 5500 series.

3 | request an extension of time until 06 [ 15 /2013 to file Form 8955-SSA (see instructions).
Note. A signature IS NOT required if you are requesting an extension to file Form 8955-SSA

The application is automatically approved to the date shown on line 2 and/or line 3 (above) if: (a) the Form 5558 is filed on or before the
normal due date of Form 5500 series, and/or Form 8955-SSA for which this extension is requested, and (b) the date on line 2
and/or line 3 (above) is not later than the 15th day of the third month after the normal due date.

=dlll Extension of Time To File Form 5330 (see instructions)

4 | request an extension of time until / / to file Form 5330.
You may be approved for up to a 6 month extension to file Form 5330, after the normal due date of Form 5330.

a Enter the Code section(s) imposingthetax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . p | a \
b  Enter the paymentamountattached . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... .. ... ..... p|b
Cc For excise taxes under section 4980 or 4980F of the Code, enter the reversion/amendmentdate . . . . . | 2 c

5 State in detail why you need the extension:

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the statements made on this form are true, correct, and complete, and that | am authorized
to prepare this application.

Signature P Date P
03/01/2013 Cat. No. 12005T 24911 Form 5558 (Rev. 8-2012)




Plan #001 American Food & Vending Corp 401(k) Plan

ID #16-1382008

"Schedule H, Part IV, 4i - Schedule of Assets Held for Investment"

Total Plan Assets as of 08/31/2012

Share Balance

Fund Name (Cusip #) 08/31/2012

PIMCO TOT RETURN ADM 30,145.261
ROYCE LOW PR STK SER 7,327.413
FID MAGELLAN 261,425
FID CONTRAFUND 3,492.412
FID EQUITY INC 1,277.511
FID VALUE 2,713.111
FID SEL GOLD 509.580
FID SEL ENERGY 587.060
FID SEL HEALTHCARE 182.422
FID OTC PORTFOLIO 278.532
FID LEVERGD CO STK 9,926.660
FID NEW MILLEN 1,330.322
FID EUROPE 3.030
FID REAL ESTATE INVS 6,061.176
FID BALANCED 6,360.882
FID INTL DISCOVERY 149,738
FID CAPITAL APPREC 3,820.274
FID CANADA 372.756
FID BLUE CHIP GR 1,383.024
FID LOW PRICED STK 327.287
FID EQ DIV INCOME 1,450.680
FID EMERGING MKTS 1,106.648
FID DIVERSIFD INTL 9,477.801

FID DIVIDEND GR 851.810

Historical Cost
$326,474.92

$108,553.68
$17,323.44
$212,599.03
$60,005.81
$179,077.83
$19,187.05
$28,261.50
$23,832.84
$15,971.86
$251,784.91
$35,273.90
$89.08
$157,469.96
$111,830.82
$4,646.26
$91,246.40
$17,889.88
$55,017.31
$12,070.77
$27,702.20
$24,637.08
$286,629.69

$22,134.37

Price
$11.50

$14.39

$72.49

$77.28

$45.98

$72.17

$38.37

$50.84

$138.90

$61.19

$29.44

$32.24

$28.68

$32.32

$19.96

$30.69

$29.17

$52.59

$49.36

$40.23

$19.33

$21.08

$28.06

$29.53

Total Market Value
$346,670.50

$105,441.47
$18,950.70
$269,893.60
$58,739.96
$195,805.22
$19,552.58
$29,846.13
$25,338.42
$17,043.37
$292,240.87
$42,889.58
$86.90
$195,897.21
$126,963.20
$4,595.46
$111,437.39
$19,603.24
$68,266.06
$13,166.76
$28,041.64
$23,328.14
$265,947.10

$25,153.95



Plan {001

"Schedule H, Part IV, 4i - Schedule of Assets Held

Fund Name (Cusip #)

FID EXPORT & MULTI

FID MID CAP STOCK

FID GROWTH DISC

FID SMALL CAP STOCK

FID NORDIC

FID LATIN AMERICA

FID EMERGING ASIA

FID CHINA REGION

FID FREEDOM INCOME

FID FREEDOM 2000

FID FREEDOM 2010

FID FREEDOM 2020

FID FREEDOM 2030

SPTN TOT MKT IDX INV

FID RETIRE MMKT

SPTN 500 INDEX INV

SPTN US BOND IDX INV

FID FREEDOM 2040

FID VALUE DISCOV

FID FREEDOM 2015

FID FREEDOM 2025

FID FREEDOM 2035

SPTN TOT MKT IDX ADV

SPTN 500 INDEX ADV

American Food & Vending Corp 401(k) Plan

Total Plan Assets as of 08/31/2012

Share Balance

08/31/2012 Historical Cost
5,506.721 $111,994.69
3,336.082 $88,291.06

579.646 $7,624.80
8,669.037 $144,397.56
104.709 $3,417.20
963.488 $46,017.22
430.029 $11,341.90
481.926 $13,503.19
215.429 $2,453.54
2,404.399 $29,259.19
9,915.467 $130,363.76
8,863.590 $118,588.92
7,985.887 $99,789.57
0.000 $0.00
373,067.470 $373,067.47
0.000 $0.00
0.000 $0.00
9,870.142 $74,866.30
5.923 $85.88

13,586.737 $146,338.90
13,538.507 $147,253.07
10,441.291 $117,332.38

15.903 $630.24
3,981.824 $193,656.84

ID #16-1382008

for Investment"

Price
$23.47

$29.42

$15.76

$17.62

$30.26

$47.78

$26.82

$26.02

$11.73

$12.44

$14.13

$14.28

$14.14

$40.77

$1.00

$50.01

$12.04

$8.16

$16.07

$11.81

$11.88

$11.69

$40.77

$50.01

Total Market Value
$129,242.74

$98,147.53
$9,135.22
$152,748.43
$3,168.49
$46,035.46
$11,533.38
$12,539.71
$2,526.98
$29,910.72
$140,105.55
$126,572.07
$112,920.44
$0.00
$373,067.47
$0.00

$0.00
$80,540.36
$95.18
$160,459.36
$160,837.46
$122,058.69
$648.37

$199,131.02



Plan #001 American Focd & Vending Corp 401(k) Plan ID #16-1382008

"Schedule H, Part IV, 4i - Schedule of Assets Held for Investment"

Total Plan Assets as of 08/31/2012

Share Balance

Fund Name (Cusip #) 08/31/2012 Historical Cost Price Total Market Value
SPTN LT TR IDX ADV 1,385.787 $17,695.03 $13.57 $18,805.13
FID FREEDOM 2045 6,702.212 $60,378.85 $9.65 $64,676.35
FID FREEDOM 2050 837.904 $7,613.42 $9.50 $7,960.09
SPTN US BOND IDX ADV 7,481.529 $88,611.95 $12.03 $90,002.79
FID FREEDOM 2055 18.788 $181.95 $9.71 $182.43
FreTiePAr)Ts
OUTSTANDING LOAN BALANCE -0- $159,932.05

NET ASSETS 08/31/2012: $4,617,882.92

Assets are presented at fair value with the exception to fully benefit responsive investment contracts which are presented at contract
value as in previous years. See chapter 7 of the Fidelity auditor's guide for financial statement presentation and disclosure information.



